
Proceedings of the grand division,90

96Members Admitted ....
“ Suspended ....

Expelled for Violation of Article 2 
« Non Payment of Dues

9
51

(77
4Deaths .... • • • •

Violated Pledge ....
Reinstated .... .... • • • •
Violated Pledge the Second Time ....
Contributing Membeis .... ....
Temperance Meetings Held ....
Number ot Tracts Distributed ....

“ Admitted by Card ....
“ Withdrawn .... ....
« Representatives to Grand Division

158
12
8

918
29
0
7

42
53

£158 13 101 
18 4 0 

125 18 7j 
343 3 71 

7 13 10

Cash received .... ....
“ Paid for Benefits .... ....

Total Expenses, exclusive of Benefits 
Cash on hand, including money Invested 
Per capita tax to Grand Division

Grand Division of Canda East, in account with Grand Scribe.
------Dr. --------

In
Offic
towi
have

1854.
June 24, To paid Travelling Expenses to and from Lacolle
Aug. 16, To paid Printing Account, Messrs. Rose ....................
Oct. 17, To paid Sundry Postages to date .... ....................

To paid Carriage of Parcel from M.W.S............
To paid Balance of Salary to Grand Scribe 
To Balance .... .... .... • • • •

£ 0 17 6 
6 7 6 
1 7 6 
0 15 0 
5 0 0 

24 14 0

T)

Offic

Tl

form£39 1 6
------Cr.-------

Tl1854.
June 21, By cash balance on hand at date ....
Oct. 17, By cash Per Capita Tax........................

By cash for Regalia, &c..........  ....
By cash from Neal Dow Division, Char

ter, &c...............................................
By cash from Bristol Divison, do.

£17 11 2 
117 4 

6 15 6

01
1 6

39 1 6

By balance carried forward, £24 14 0


