## PROCEEDINGS OF THE GRAND DIVISION,

			0.0
Members Admitted			96
" Suspended			9
Expelled for Violation of Article 2			51
" Non Payment of Dues			77
Deaths			4
Violated Pledge			58
Reinstated			12
Violated Pledge the Second Time			8
Contributing Members			918
Temperance Meetings Held			29
Number of Tracts Distributed			0
" Admitted by Card			7
" Withdrawn			42
" Representatives to Grand 1	Division		53
Cash received		£158	13 101
" Paid for Benefits		18	
Total Expenses, exclusive of Bene		125	18 71
Cash on hand, including money In		343	-
			13 10
Ter capita tax to orana Division			
Grand Division of Canda East, in account with Grand Scribe.			
Dr			
	D1		
1854.			
June 24, To paid Travelling Expenses to and from Lacolle $\dots \pounds 0 17 6$			
Aug. 16, To paid Printing Account, Messrs. Rose 6 7 6			
Oct. 17, 'To paid Sundry Postages to da			1 7 6
To paid Carriage of Parcel from M.W.S 0 15 0			
To paid Balance of Salary to Grand Scribe 5 0 0			
To Balance			24 14 0
			£39 1 6
		0	£39 1 6
Cr			
1854.			
June 21, By cash balance on hand at da	ate £	17 11 2	
Oct. 17, By cash Per Capita Tax		1 7 4	
By cash for Regalia, &c		6 15 6	
By cash from Neal Dow Division, Char-			
ter, &c		1 10 0	
By cash from Bristol Divison,		1 17 6	
by cash from Dristor Division,			<b>6</b> 0 4 0
			39 1 6
By balance can	ried forward,		$\frac{39 \ 1 \ 6}{\pounds 24 \ 14 \ 0}$

Ir Offic towa have

T Offic T

form

T

30